
CHESS Course List by Teacher 2019-2020 
TEACHER COURSE TITLE GRADE 

LEVEL 
# OF CLASS 
MEETINGS 

CLASS MEETING DAY 
IF KNOWN 

Bacca Spanish 1 
Spanish 2 (H) 
Spanish 3 (H) 
Spanish 4  

9-12* 
9-12 
9-12 
 

66 
66 
66 
66 

Mon/Wed 
Mon/Wed 
Mon/Wed 
Mon/Wed 

Berryman Advanced Biology 
Physics 

10-12 
11-12 

33 (1.5 hr) 
33 (2 hr) 

Wed 
Wed 

Boemerman Worldviews: Keeping Your Faith 
Essential Study Skills  
Career Exploration & Job Search Skills 
Introduction to Psychology from a Christian Persp. 

10-12 
10-12 
10-12 
10-12 

33 
33 
16 
33 

 
 
Fall/Spr 

Dill 
 
 

Creative Writing  
Fearless Public Speaking (fall/spr) 
3-D Art 
Studio Art I 
Studio Art Workshop 
Drawing in Depth 

7-12 
7-12 
7-12 
7-12 
7-12 
7-12 

33 
16 
33 
33 
33 
33 

 
Fall/Spr 
 
 
 

GamePoint Athletics Physical Education 4-9 15 Wed Fall/Spr 

Glover Yearbook 
Career Photography 
The Rise and Fall of the British Empire 

9-12 
9-12 
9-12 

33 
33 
33 

Mon 
Mon 
Mon 

Hadley Geometry 
Introductory and Intermediate Logic 
The Story of Scripture 
Algebra 2  

9-12  
8-12 
7-12 
9-12 

66 
33 
33 
66 

Mon/Wed 
 
 
Mon/Wed 

Jenkins 
 

Mastering Microsoft Essentials 
World Literature (H) 
Effective Writing 9-12 (H) 
Effective Writing 7-9 
Foundations for Literature: Read it, Write it 
British Literature (H) 
Business and Technical Writing 
Mock Trial 

9-12 
10-12* 
9-12 
7-9 
7-9 
10-12 
9-12 
9-12* 

16 
33 
33 
33 
33 
33 
16 
33 

Fall 
 
 
 
 
 
Spr 

Kelly Chemistry Lab 
Chemistry Lecture 
Advanced Chemistry Lecture and Lab (AP Prep)** 

10-12 
10-12 
11-12 

33 
33 

33 (2 hr) 

Mon 
Wed 
Wed 

Kintzing World Geography 
Pottery 
Science Fundamentals Through Art 
U.S. History 

7-9 
7-12 
7-9 
11* 

33 
16 
33 
33 

Mon 
Mon  Fall/Spr 
Mon 
Mon 

Lu Square Dance – Modern Western 8-12 28 Mon 

Rivera Algebra 1 Fundamentals 
Algebra 1 College Prep 
Algebra 2 Fundamentals 
Algebra 2 College Prep 
Precalculus Fundamentals 
Precalculus College Prep 

8-11 
8-10 
9-12 
9-11 
11-12 
11-12 

66 
66 
66 
66 
66 
66 

Mon/Wed 
Mon/Wed 
Mon/Wed 
Mon/Wed 
Mon/Wed 
Mon/Wed 

Trkulja World History w/ Literature & Bible (3 credits) 
Government and Economics 

9-12 
10-12 

33 
33 

Wed 
Wed 

Wang Mandarin Chinese 7-12 33  

Wethered English 8  
English 9  
English 10  
English 11 

8 
9 
10 
11 

33 
33 
33 
33 

Wed 
Wed 
Wed 
Wed 

Zellner Biology Lab 
Physical Science 

9-12 
8-9 

33 
33 

Wed 
Wed 

* Younger students with teacher’s permission   (H) = Honors option available for this class  
**Advanced Chemistry prepares students to take the AP exam. Students who pass the AP exam may receive college credit for the subject. 


