CHESS Course List by Teacher 2019-2020

TEACHER	COURSE TITLE	GRADE LEVEL	# OF CLASS MEETINGS	CLASS MEETING DAY IF KNOWN
Васса	Spanish 1	9-12*	66	Mon/Wed
	Spanish 2 (H)	9-12	66	Mon/Wed
	Spanish 3 (H)	9-12	66	Mon/Wed
	Spanish 4		66	Mon/Wed
Berryman	Advanced Biology	10-12	33 (1.5 hr)	Wed
	Physics	11-12	33 (2 hr)	Wed
Boemerman	Worldviews: Keeping Your Faith	10-12	33	
	Essential Study Skills	10-12	33	
	Career Exploration & Job Search Skills	10-12	16	Fall/Spr
	Introduction to Psychology from a Christian Persp.	10-12	33	
Dill	Creative Writing	7-12	33	
	Fearless Public Speaking (fall/spr)	7-12	16	Fall/Spr
	3-D Art	7-12	33	
	Studio Art I	7-12	33	
	Studio Art Workshop	7-12	33	
	Drawing in Depth	7-12	33	
GamePoint Athletics	Physical Education	4-9	15	Wed Fall/Spr
Glover	Yearbook	9-12	33	Mon
	Career Photography	9-12	33	Mon
	The Rise and Fall of the British Empire	9-12	33	Mon
Hadley	Geometry	9-12	66	Mon/Wed
	Introductory and Intermediate Logic	8-12	33	
	The Story of Scripture	7-12	33	
	Algebra 2	9-12	66	Mon/Wed
Jenkins	Mastering Microsoft Essentials	9-12	16	Fall
	World Literature (H)	10-12*	33	
	Effective Writing 9-12 (H)	9-12	33	
	Effective Writing 7-9	7-9	33	
	Foundations for Literature: Read it, Write it	7-9	33	
	British Literature (H)	10-12	33	
	Business and Technical Writing	9-12	16	Spr
	Mock Trial	9-12*	33	
Kelly	Chemistry Lab	10-12	33	Mon
	Chemistry Lecture	10-12	33	Wed
	Advanced Chemistry Lecture and Lab (AP Prep)**	11-12	33 (2 hr)	Wed
Kintzing	World Geography	7-9	33	Mon
6	Pottery	7-12	16	Mon Fall/Spr
	Science Fundamentals Through Art	7-9	33	Mon
	U.S. History	11*	33	Mon
Lu	Square Dance – Modern Western	8-12	28	Mon
Rivera	Algebra 1 Fundamentals	8-11	66	Mon/Wed
	Algebra 1 College Prep	8-10	66	Mon/Wed
	Algebra 2 Fundamentals	9-12	66	Mon/Wed
	Algebra 2 College Prep	9-11	66	Mon/Wed
	Precalculus Fundamentals	11-12	66	Mon/Wed
	Precalculus College Prep	11-12	66	Mon/Wed
Trkulja	World History w/ Literature & Bible (3 credits)	9-12	33	Wed
	Government and Economics	10-12	33	Wed
Wang	Mandarin Chinese	7-12	33	
Wethered	English 8	8	33	Wed
	English 9	9	33	Wed
	English 10	10	33	Wed
	English 11	11	33	Wed
Zellner	Biology Lab	9-12	33	Wed
	Physical Science	8-9	33	Wed

^{*} Younger students with teacher's permission

⁽H) = Honors option available for this class

^{**}Advanced Chemistry prepares students to take the AP exam. Students who pass the AP exam may receive college credit for the subject.